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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 790 750 0 0 - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

353 437 790 790 0 0 547 243 547 0 0 243

Placement & Higher Studies

UG3  UG4: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

No. of first
year

students
intake in
the year

No. of first
year

students
admitted in

the year

Academic
Year

No. of
Student
Exiting

after 1st
year

(Certificate)

Academic
Year

No. of
Student
Exiting

after 2nd-
year

(Diploma)

Academic
Year

No. of
Student
Exiting

after 3rd-
year

(Degree)

Academic
Year

No. of
Student
Exiting

after 4th-
year

(Degree +
Research)

Total No. of
students

graduating
(including all

Exiting
Students)

Academic
Year

No. of
students
placed

Median
salary of
placed

graduates
(Amount in

Rs.)

Median Salary
of Placed

Graduates per
Annum (Amount

in Words)

No. of
students
selected

for Higher
Studies

2019-20 700 449 2019-20 50 2020-21 9 2021-22 390 2022-23 0 449 2022-23 13 396000 Three Lakhs
ninety six
thousand

24

2020-21 650 514 2020-21 14 2021-22 0 2022-23 500 2023-24 0 514 2023-24 12 420000 Four lakhs twenty
thousand

45

2021-22 650 466 2021-22 21 2022-23 0 2023-24 445 2024-25 0 466 2024-25 35 400000 Four lakhs 31

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 367806 (Three lakhs sixty seven thousand eight hundred six) 236743 (Two lakhs thirty six thousand seven hundred forty
three)

220365 (Two lakhs twenty thousand three hundred sixty five)

New Equipment for Laboratories 111001 (One lakh eleven thousand and one) 35046 (Thirty five thousand forty six) 119808 (One lakh nineteen thousand eight hundred eight)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

1283211 (Twelve lakhs eithy three thousand two hundred
eleven)

2814581 (Twenty eight lakhs fourteen thousand five hundred
eighty one)

510012 (Five lakhs ten thousand twelve)



Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 102062239 (Ten crore twenty lakh sixty two thousand Two
Hundred Thirty nine)

95918549 (Nine crores fifty nine lakhs eighteen thousand five
hundred forty nine)

91090298 (Nine crores ten lakhs ninety thousand two hundred
ninety eight)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

2668595 (Twenty six Lakh Sixty eight Thousand Five Hundred
Ninety five)

110098 (One lakh ten thousand ninety eight) 5680942 (Fifty six lakhs eighty thousand nine hundred fourty
two)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 100000 (One Lakh) 52051 (Fifty two thousand fifty one) 30650 (Thirty thousand six hundred fifty)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 40% of the buildings

Accreditation

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

Faculty Details2

Srno Name Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 AVIJIT BORUAH Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 168 Yes 03-08-2011 -- Regular

2 ANUP HAZARIKA Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 107 Yes 02-09-2016 -- Regular

3 LALIT SHRESTHA Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 243 Yes 23-01-2018 -- Regular

4 RIPUNJOY
SONOWAL

Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 89 Yes 05-03-2018 -- Regular

5 TARINI KANTA HALOI Associate Professor Male Ph.D 308 Yes 15-11-1999 -- Regular

6 SIKHA RANI KAKATI Assistant Professor Female M.A 299 Yes 04-09-2000 -- Regular

7 DENNIS RABHA Associate Professor Male M.A 262 Yes 02-05-2003 -- Regular

8 ANAMIKA BORAH Assistant Professor Female M.A 201 Yes 11-04-2008 -- Regular

9 RUBY DOLEY Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 87 Yes 11-04-2018 -- Regular

10 HUNMILY TERONPI Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 87 Yes 12-04-2018 -- Regular

11 IPSITA
BHATTACHARJEE

Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 53 Yes 01-03-2021 -- Regular

12 RUNA RAHMAN Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 47 Yes 23-08-2021 -- Regular



13 JYOTIRMAY KALITA Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 47 Yes 21-08-2021 -- Regular

14 TAPAN CHANDRA
DEKA

Associate Professor Male Ph.D 393 No 21-10-1992 30-11-2024 Regular

15 PRADIP KUMAR
KALITA

Associate Professor Male M.Sc. 320 Yes 01-12-1995 -- Regular

16 HIMADRI BORAH Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 65 Yes 04-03-2020 -- Regular

17 SOURAV KALITA Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 26 Yes 01-06-2023 -- Regular

18 ANUPAM THAKURIA Associate Professor Male M.A 337 Yes 14-11-1998 -- Regular

19 TAIJUDDIN AHMED Associate Professor Male Ph.D 252 Yes 11-04-2005 -- Regular

20 SANJOY PATHARI Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 107 Yes 15-05-2008 -- Regular

21 ASHIMA MAJUMDER Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 140 Yes 26-11-2013 -- Regular

22 RUNUMI DEVI Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 360 Yes 28-09-1995 -- Regular

23 NILAKSHI BORAH Assistant Professor Female M.A 108 Yes 01-08-2016 -- Regular

24 SHIKHA KASHYAP Associate Professor Female Ph.D 348 Yes 01-08-1996 -- Regular

25 MALOSHI
CHOUDHURY

Associate Professor Female Ph.D 300 Yes 28-07-2000 -- Regular

26 JEWELINA
CHOWDHURY

Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 274 Yes 28-09-2002 -- Regular

27 DEVASTUTI SHARMA Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 108 Yes 30-08-2016 -- Regular

28 BULEN KAKATI Associate Professor Male M.Sc. 324 Yes 27-03-1998 -- Regular

29 SUJATA DEORI Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 264 Yes 11-04-2003 -- Regular

30 PURABI HAZARIKA Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 73 Yes 03-06-2019 -- Regular

31 LEKHA BORAH Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 64 Yes 03-03-2020 -- Regular

32 SYEDA FAHIMA
SHAHNAZ SULTANA

Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 26 Yes 01-06-2023 -- Regular

33 SANGEETA
BEZBARUAH

Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 351 Yes 14-11-1995 -- Regular

34 TAPESH DOLEY Assistant Professor Male M.A 53 Yes 22-02-2021 -- Regular

35 ACHYUTANANDA
BARUAH

Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 264 Yes 23-02-2003 -- Regular

36 DHRUBAJIT KALITA Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 53 Yes 22-02-2021 -- Regular

37 GAUTAM SAIKIA Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 53 Yes 01-03-2021 -- Regular

38 SWATI NAWAMI
AIDEO

Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 47 Yes 23-08-2021 -- Regular

39 BANIMA TALUKDAR Associate Professor Female Ph.D 359 Yes 30-08-1995 -- Regular

40 SANGHAMITRA
SARMA

Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 47 Yes 21-08-2021 -- Regular

41 PRABHAT CHANDRA
SARMA

Associate Professor Male Ph.D 429 No 03-11-1989 31-01-2025 Regular



42 BHAVNA PRISHNEE
BAROOWA

Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 48 Yes 21-08-2021 -- Regular

43 MITALI CHETIA Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 132 Yes 01-06-2023 -- Regular

44 HRIDAYA NANDA
BORAH

Assistant Professor Male M.A 167 Yes 01-08-2011 -- Adhoc / Contractual

45 JURI KONWAR Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 24 Yes 01-08-2023 -- Regular

46 VIOLET HAZARIKA Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 38 Yes 01-04-2024 -- Regular

47 NEPUR RANJAN
HAZARIKA

Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 20 Yes 01-04-2024 -- Regular

48 SONMONI BORO Assistant Professor Female M.A 37 Yes 08-03-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

49 Dr Bhaskar Jyoti
Hazarika

Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 139 Yes 05-12-2024 -- Regular


